Engineering and Planning Services Labor and Expense Rate Schedule



New Mexico

2201 Buena Vista Drive S.E., Suite 204 751 Horizon Ct, Suite 255 Albuquerque, NM 87106

T: 505.508.2192

Grand Junction

Grand Junction, CO 81506

T: 970.242.0101

Denver

6855 South Havana Street, Suite 635 Centennial, CO 80112

T: 303.296.4949

Arizona

2345 S. Alma School Road, Suite 208

Mesa, AZ 85210 T: 602.803.7079

Nevada

1575 Delucchi Lane, Suite 219

Reno, NV 89502 T: 970.242.0101

Wyoming

330 South Center Street, Suite 414

Casper, WY 82601 T: 970.242.0101

Effective Date: 1/1/2023

	<u>DL</u>	<u>ОН</u>	<u>FEE</u>	
STAFF ALLOCATION FOR LABOR	(HOURLY RATE)	<u>(178%)</u>	<u>12%</u>	<u>FLR</u>
Principal	78.00	139.00	25.00	242.00
Department Manager/Senior PM	62.00	110.00	21.00	193.00
Project Manager	56.00	100.00	19.00	175.00
Project Engineer	47.00	84.00	16.00	147.00
Project Planner	46.00	82.00	15.00	143.00
Senior Drafter / Designer	47.00	84.00	16.00	147.00
Designer (CAD)	39.00	69.00	13.00	121.00
Field Eng. Supervisor	47.00	84.00	16.00	147.00
Resident Project Representative	43.00	77.00	15.00	135.00
Project Coordinator	32.00	57.00	10.00	99.00

Legend:

DL = Direct Labor Base Rate (Hourly Rate)

OH = Overhead Rate Applied to DL

FEE = Negotiated percent profit and is applied to DL & OH

FLR = Fully Loaded Labor Rate is the sum of DL, OH & FEE

- In accordance with IRS Federal Rate (unless superseded by State Rate).